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Our Hartlepool three-
year plan. 
 
 

    
 
 

1  Supporting healthy and 
independent lives. 
 
 
 
 

 

    
 
 

2  Keeping people safe. 
 
 
 
 

 

    
 
 

3  Strong communities with 
opportunities for all. 
 
 
 

 

    
 4  A green and healthy place to 

live. 
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5  A great economy that supports 
business and good jobs. 
 
 
 

 

    
 
 

6  A council that really supports 
Hartlepool 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

1 Supporting healthy and independent lives 
   
 
 
 
 

 Our borough will support people to 
make healthy choices about: 
 
 
 

   
  • Eating well and losing weight 

 
 
 
 

   
  • Enjoying all kinds of exercise 
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 • Stopping smoking 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 • Using illegal drugs 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 • Drinking too much alcohol 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 

 We will support people with long 
term conditions like diabetes and 
heart disease to manage their 
health well. 
 

   
 
 

 Our Hartlepool services will 
support people with health 
conditions to live independent lives 
in their community. 
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  We will support people to feel 
good about themselves and their 
lives.  
 
We call this wellbeing. 

   
 
 
 

 We will work with people and 
families in need to make sure they 
have food to eat. We call this food 
security.  
 
 

   
 
 

 The Hartlepool community will 
support children looked after by 
care services to: 
 

• have the best care possible   
• have much better chances in 

life 
 

   
 
 

 When people come to the end of 
their lives, we will support people 
and their families with good 
services. We call this having ‘good 
end of life care’.  
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2 Keeping people safe 
   
 
 

 We will do all we can to protect 
children from harm and abuse. 
 
 
 

   
 
 

 We will support children with 
disabilities to have more support in 
their life. 
 
 

   
 
 

 We will work with all our diverse 
communities, so they know how to 
keep people safe from abuse. 
 
 

   
 
 

 We will reduce anti-social 
behaviour. 
 
We will tackle all types of violence 
including street attacks and abuse 
in the home. 

   
 
 
 

 Our services and community will 
work with vulnerable families and 
those risk of becoming homeless to 
give the support they need.  
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3 Strong communities with opportunities for all 
   
 
 

 We will have great schools 
supporting children and young 
people to have a great education.  
 
 

   
 
 
 
 

 Our schools and colleges will help 
young people: 
 
 

• Go onto higher education like 
college and universities 

 
 
 
 
 
 

• Get an apprenticeship  
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Get a job 
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 Our communities will: 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 • Have all the things they need 
like transport, doctors, and 
shops. 

 
 
 
 

   
 
 

 • Have lots of chances to do 
activities and hobbies.   

 
 
 
 

   
 
 

 • Be places where people don’t 
have to feel lonely and 
isolated. 

 
 
 

   
 
 

 • Be supported by great 
community groups and 
charities. They can help 
people with lots of chances to 
do voluntary work. 
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4 A green and healthy place to live 
   
 
 

 Hartlepool will become a green 
borough and help the fight against 
climate change. 
 
 

• Great recycling across the 
borough. 

 
 

• Cleaner transport making less 
pollution. 

 
 

• We will look after our parks, 
streets, and other green 
areas. This will help people 
enjoy nature. 

   
 
 

 We will have high quality and 
affordable homes that meet the 
needs of all our residents. 
 
 

   
 
 

 All our ideas will help to: 
 

• Make the Hartlepool air 
cleaner 

 
• To have cleaner 

neighbourhoods  
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5 A great economy that supports business and good jobs  
   
 
 

 The council and business will work 
together as a team to: 
 
 
 

   
 
 

 • Make more and better jobs 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 

 • Have good, skilled workers 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 

 • Have more business grow and 
come to Hartlepool  

 
 
 

   
 
 

 Our Hartlepool will: 
 

• Have lots of great events for 
local people and for visitors  

 
• Have lots of great places to 

visit 
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6 A council that really supports Hartlepool 
  

  • Strong leaders that will make 
the three-year plan work 

 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 

 • Always put the needs of the 
people of Hartlepool first 

 
 

 
   
 
 

 • Employ people from all the 
different parts of our 
community 
 

 
   
 
 

 • Help people to use online 
services 

 
 
 

   
  • Share great stories about 

Hartlepool so everybody gets 
to hear about our great 
achievements.  
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  Hartlepool Council will lead on the 
3-year plan. 
 
 
 

   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 We will work closely with our 
partners from the community and 
business to put the plan into 
action. 

 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 

 We will always listen to the people 
of Hartlepool to find out what you 
think about things. 
 
We will make changes if we need 
to. 

   
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
            
 
             

 Easy Information Service 
 

Together we will make 
Hartlepool a healthier, 

greener, and more 
prosperous place to live, 

work and visit. 
 

Making the Three-Year Plan Work 
 


